www.captive-fastener.com •201-337-6800  FAX: 201-337-1012captive fastenercorporation3
Contents and Part Number Cross Reference
“PEM” is a registered trademark of Penn Engineering & Manufacturing Corp.
PEM
®
CAPTIVE FASTENER
®
SERIESSERIESDESCRIPTIONPAGE

T
D
C Part Number Structure:
CFN2 440-1
Shank Code
Thread Code
Series
captive fastener corporation 201-337-6800  FAX: 201-337-1012 • www.captive-fastener.com10
Floating Locking Clinch Nuts
Series CFFS & CFFC
Part Number +.003 in. B
Thread Carbon Stainless D (.08mm) A E ± .015 in. C
Size Steel Steel Max. Min. -.000 Max. Max. (.381mm) Max. Min.
#4-40 CFFS440-1 CFFC440-1 .038 .040 .290 .289 .290 .36 .19 .30
CFFS440-2 CFFC440-2 .054 .056
#6-32 CFFS632-1 CFFC632-1 .038 .040 .328 .327 .335 .39 .20 .32
CFFS632-2 CFFC632-2 .054 .056
#8-32 CFFS832-1 CFFC832-1 .038 .040 .368 .367 .365 .44 .21 .34
CFFS832-2 CFFC832-2 .054 .056
#10-24 CFFS1024-1 CFFC1024-1 .038 .040
CFFS1024-2 CFFC1024-2 .054 .056 .406 .405 .405 .47 .27 .36
#10-32 CFFS1032-1 CFFC1032-1 .038 .040
CFFS1032-2 CFFC1032-2 .054 .056
1/4-20 CFFS420-2† CFFC420-2† .054 .056 .515 .514 .510 .60 .31 .42
1/4-28 CFFS428-2† CFFC428-2† .054 .056
M3 x 0.5 CFFSM3-1 CFFCM3-1 0.97 1.0 7.4 7.34 7.4 9.1 4.8 7.6
CFFSM3-2 CFFCM3-2 1.37 1.4
M4 x 0.7 CFFSM4-1 CFFCM4-1 0.97 1.0 9.4 9.32 9.3 11.2 5.3 8.6
CFFSM4-2 CFFCM4-2 1.37 1.4
M5 x 0.8 CFFSM5-1 CFFCM5-1 0.97 1.0 10.3 10.29 10.3 11.9 6.8 9.0
CFFSM5-2 CFFCM5-2 1.37 1.4
M6 x 1.0 CFFSM6-2† CFFCM6-2† 1.37 1.4 13.1 13.06 13.0 15.3 7.9 11.0
Dimensions & Specifications
Series Material Finish
Body Nut Body Nut
Thread: Self Locking Internal: ANSI B1.1, 3B / ANSI / ASME
B1.13M; (6H ISO metric).
Float: .015 in. (.4mm) minimum in all directions from
center, 0.030 in. (.8mm) total.
Use in: Materials with Rockwell Hardness of B-70 or less.
Threaded Top
Eliptically Formed
E A
C
D
B
Heat-treated 300 Series
Black Dry Film
CFFS
Carbon Steel Stainless Steel
Zinc* Clear Lubricant** over
Cadmium Chromate
300 Series 300 Series Passivated
Black Dry Film
CFFC
Stainless Steel Stainless Steel ASTM A380
Lubricant** over
Cadmium Chromate
IN
CH
 (i
n.
)
M
ET
RI
C
(m
m
)
All items subject to minimum order requirements.
†Not stocked, available on special order.
CFFS & CFFC floating clinch nuts provide a